TR8
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Revision: 15-Mar-12 1 Document Number: 40114
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors
MICROTAN® Low ESR, Leadframeless Molded

(μA)
MAX. DF
AT + 25 °C
(%)
MAX. ESR
AT + 25 °C
100 kHz
()
MAX. RIPPLE
100 kHz
IRMS
(A)
C/C (1)
(%)
4 VDC AT + 85 °C; 2.7 VDC AT + 125 °C
33 M TR8M336M004C1500 2.6 30 1.50 0.129 ± 20
47 M TR8M476M004C1500 3.8 40 1.50 0.129 ± 30
220 P TR8P227(1)004C1000 17.6 30 1.00 0.212 ± 30
220 Q TR8Q227M004C1200 88.0 80 1.20 0.214 ± 30
6.3 VDC AT + 85 °C; 4 VDC AT + 125 °C
10 M TR8M106(1)6R3C2000 0.6 8 2.00 0.112 ± 10
22 M TR8M226M6R3C1500 2.8 20 1.50 0.129 ± 15
33 M TR8M336M6R3C1500 4.2 30 1.50 0.129 ± 30
10 VDC AT + 85 °C; 7 VDC AT + 125 °C
10 M TR8M106M010C2000 1.0 20 2.00 0.112 ± 15
15 M TR8M156(1)010C3000 1.5 30 3.00 0.091 ± 20
47 P TR8P476M010C0800 4.7 22 0.80 0.237 ± 20
47 P TR8P476M010C1000 4.7 22 1.00 0.212 ± 20
16 VDC AT + 85 °C; 10 VDC AT + 125 °C
1.0 M TR8M105(1)016C9500 0.5 6.0 9.50 0.05 ± 15
4.7 M TR8M475M016C4000 0.8 8.0 4.00 0.08 ± 15
Notes
• Part number definition:
(1) Tolerance: For 10 % tolerance, specify “K”; for 20 % tolerance, change to “M”
(1) See Performance Characteristics tables